TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pharma-Tropic, Ltd		02/05/2009	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NanoH20, Inc.
Street Address:	570 Westwood Plaza, Ste 6532
Internal Address:	Building 114, MC722710
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90095
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77081609	NANO H2O

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)203-7199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 277-1010

Email: jwald@irell.com, mcohen@irell.com

Correspondent Name: Jane Shay Wald, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1800 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160415-7001-WALD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane Shay Wald
Signature:	/janeshaywald/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0179

900127418

Date:	02/18/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=77081609 assign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0180

Schedule A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of January _____, 2009 ("Effective Date") by Pharma-Tropic, Ltd., a Pennsylvania corporation with an office at Silver Lake Executive Campus, Suite 400, 41 University Drive, Newtown, PA 18940 ("Assignor") and NanoH2O, Inc., a California corporation with an office at 570 Westwood Plaza, Suite 6532, Building 114, MC 722710, Los Angeles, CA 90095-7277 ("Assignee"), as assignee, with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

Assignor is the proprietor of the following Trademark application in the United States (the "Trademark"):

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date
NANO H2O	77/081,609	January 12, 2007

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and related rights, including Assignor's portion of the business to which the mark pertains and the goodwill of the Assignor with respect to the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark, including without limitation, the Trademark application identified above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, as well as its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all common law rights to the Trademark, and any and all claims and demands it may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringements.

Assignor does hereby expressly agree that procedures be taken with the United States Patent and Trademark Office singly by Assignee to record the transfer of the Trademark to Assignee.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

February 5, 2009

RECORDED: 02/18/2009

Dated: January , 2009

Pharma-Tropic, Ltd., a Pennsylvania corporation

By:

John McColgan, President

2000164

TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0181